CH \$90.00 3254

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM825158

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CB Holdings, LLC		06/28/2023	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Barker Holdings, LLC	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 279	
City:	South Boston	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	24592	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3254936	PALMETTO
Registration Number:	5181867	KINGSTON
Registration Number:	6047496	ARROWHEAD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4048853900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4048853155

Email: trademarks@troutman.com

Correspondent Name: Austin Padgett, Esq.

Address Line 1: 600 Peachtree Street NE, Suite 3000

Address Line 2: Troutman Pepper

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Austin Padgett
SIGNATURE:	/Austin Padgett/
DATE SIGNED:	07/18/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Name Change Recordation#page1.tif source=Name Change Recordation#page2.tif

source=Name Change Recordation#page3.tif source=Name Change Recordation#page4.tif

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

AT RICHMOND, JUNE 28, 2023

The State Corporation Commission has found the accompanying articles of amendment submitted on behalf of

Barker Holdings, LLC

(formerly known as CB HOLDINGS, LLC)

to comply with the requirements of law, and confirms payment of all required fees. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles of amendment in the Office of the Clerk of the Commission, effective June 28, 2023.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

3y -

Jehmal T. Hudson Commissioner

Commonwealth of Virginia State Corporation Commission Office of the Clerk Entity ID: S3048248 Filing Number: 2306286011078 Filing Date/Time: 06/28/2023 12:12

Filing Date/Time: 06/28/2023 12:12 PM Effective Date/Time: 06/28/2023 12:12 PM

Limited Liability Company - Articles of Amendment

Entity Information

Entity Name: CB HOLDINGS, LLC Entity Type: Limited Liability Company

Entity ID: S3048248 Formation Date: 09/29/2009

Status: Inactive

Business Type

Industry Code: 0 - General

Duration

Perpetual(forever)

Amendment Type

Amendment

Type: Name Change

Name Change

Entity Name:

Barker Holdings, LLC

Adoption and Voie

Date of Adoption

Date Articles were adopted: 06/28/2023

By the members in accordance with the VA LLC Act.

Signature Information

Date Signed: 06/28/2023

Executed in the name of the limited liability company by:

Printed Harris

Jay Barker Sole Member

CB HOLDINGS, LLC

Written Consent of Sole Member In Lieu of Meeting

June 28, 2023

The undersigned, being the sole member (the "Sole Member") of CB Holdings, LLC, a Virginia limited liability company (the "Company"), acting in accordance with the Virginia Limited Liability Act, hereby approves and adopts the following resolutions by written consent:

Approval of Reinstatement and Name Change

RESOLVED, that the Company (a) be reinstated with the Clerk's Office of the State Corporation Commission of the Commonwealth of Virginia by filing a Reinstatement and (b) change its name to "Barker Holdings, LLC" by filing Articles of Amendment to the Company's Articles of Organization, with both such documents being in the form presented to the Sole Member;

RESOLVED, that the Sole Member is authorized and directed on behalf of the Company to execute, deliver and file the Reinstatement and the Articles of Amendment;

RESOLVED, that the operating agreement of the Company be amended to reflect the new name of the Company;

RESOLVED, that the fictitious or assumed name of "CB Holdings, LLC" is hereby authorized and approved and that the Sole Member is authorized and directed on behalf of the Company to execute, deliver and file such documents as necessary to effectuate such fictitious or assumed name; and

RESOLVED, that the Sole Member is authorized and directed on behalf of the Company to execute, deliver and file such documents as necessary to reflect with the USPTO and other governmental authorities such name change of the Company.

General and Enabling

RESOLVED, that the Sole Member is authorized in the name and on behalf of the Company, to make, execute and deliver or cause to be made, executed and delivered any certificates, agreements, undertakings, documents or instruments and to take all such action as the Sole Member shall deem necessary or advisable to consummate the transactions contemplated herein or otherwise to accomplish the purposes of the foregoing resolutions; and further

RESOLVED, that any and all actions heretofore or hereafter taken by the Sole Member within the terms of the foregoing resolutions be, and hereby are, ratified and confirmed as the act and deed of the Company.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

2096083v1



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Written Consent of Sole Member to be executed on the date first set forth above.

Jay Barker Sole Member